
Tabor (12-11) -vs- Avila (17-11)
3/21/2026 at Avila University

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKayla Cotton ()
Loss: Jordan Smith ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:27   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tabor 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1
Avila 1 0 2 0 0 1 X 4 6 1

Tabor 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brea Grimsley cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Reese Hefley lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kayla Garber 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reagan Hammons c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Candince Moreno-Hairabedian dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rachaely Yaya 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hailey Kobler rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harley McLaughlin 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Brooklyn Alexander pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Khily Brower ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 0 1 6 5

3B: Reese Hefley (1)
E: Harley McLaughlin (1)

Avila 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maya Richards dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Harvey rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Abi Beaman lf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
McKayla Cotton p 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stephanie Hayes 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Madison Kelly 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Branson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laila Rueda cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marissa Espinoza 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Zoleecia Grayson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 4 6 4 1 0 1

2B: Elizabeth Harvey (1); Abi Beaman (1)
SH: Maya Richards (1)
SF: McKayla Cotton (1)
SB: Maya Richards (1); Marissa Espinoza (1)
E: Abi Beaman (1)

Tabor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Smith (L, ) 6.0 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 23 9 6 88
Totals 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 23 9 6 88

Avila IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKayla Cotton (W, ) 7.0 4 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 3 99
Totals 4 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 27 12 3 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tabor - Top of 1st TAB AVI
Brea Grimsley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Reese Hefley grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Kayla Garber popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Avila - Bottom of 1st TAB AVI
Maya Richards singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 0
Maya Richards stole second. 0 0
Elizabeth Harvey walked (3-2 KFFBFBFFBB). 0 0
Abi Beaman singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Elizabeth Harvey advanced to second; Maya Richards
scored. 0 1
McKayla Cotton reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Abi Beaman advanced to second; Elizabeth
Harvey out at third ss to 3b. 0 1
Stephanie Hayes lined out to ss (1-2 BFK); Abi Beaman out at third ss unassisted. 0 1

Tabor - Top of 2nd TAB AVI
Reagan Hammons popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Candince Moreno-Hairabedian lined out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 1
Rachaely Yaya popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 0 1

Avila - Bottom of 2nd TAB AVI
Madison Kelly lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Emily Branson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Laila Rueda grounded out p to 3b to 1b (2-2 FKBFB). 0 1

Tabor - Top of 3rd TAB AVI
Hailey Kobler struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Harley McLaughlin struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1
Khily Brower grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1

Avila - Bottom of 3rd TAB AVI
Marissa Espinoza singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Maya Richards grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Marissa Espinoza advanced to second. 0 1
Marissa Espinoza stole third. 0 1
Elizabeth Harvey doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Marissa Espinoza scored. 0 2
Abi Beaman doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Elizabeth Harvey scored. 0 3
McKayla Cotton flied out to cf (0-0); Abi Beaman out at third cf to 3b. 0 3

Tabor - Top of 4th TAB AVI
Brea Grimsley popped up to 1b (2-2 FBKFB). 0 3
Reese Hefley tripled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Kayla Garber struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFBS). 0 3
Reagan Hammons reached first on an error by lf (0-2 KS); Reese Hefley scored, unearned. 1 3
Candince Moreno-Hairabedian walked (3-1 BBBFB); Reagan Hammons advanced to second. 1 3
Rachaely Yaya reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBFF); Candince Moreno-Hairabedian advanced to
second; Reagan Hammons out at third 3b unassisted. 1 3

Avila - Bottom of 4th TAB AVI
Stephanie Hayes flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBKFFFF). 1 3
Madison Kelly popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 1 3
Emily Branson flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tabor - Top of 5th TAB AVI
Hailey Kobler lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 3
Harley McLaughlin singled to left field (3-2 BFBBF). 1 3
Brooklyn Alexander pinch ran for Harley McLaughlin. 1 3
Khily Brower lined out to rf (0-2 KFF); Brooklyn Alexander advanced to second. 1 3
Brea Grimsley singled to left field (0-0); Brooklyn Alexander advanced to third. 1 3
Reese Hefley flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3

Avila - Bottom of 5th TAB AVI
Harley McLaughlin to 2b for Brooklyn Alexander. 1 3
Laila Rueda grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKFFB). 1 3
Marissa Espinoza grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 3
Maya Richards flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 3

Tabor - Top of 6th TAB AVI
Kayla Garber fouled out to 1b (2-2 KFBFFB). 1 3
Reagan Hammons struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFFK). 1 3
Candince Moreno-Hairabedian singled to left field (0-0). 1 3
Rachaely Yaya flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3

Avila - Bottom of 6th TAB AVI
Elizabeth Harvey reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F). 1 3
Abi Beaman singled to right field, advanced to third (1-1 BK); Elizabeth Harvey advanced to third, out at
home rf to 3b to c. 1 3
McKayla Cotton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Abi Beaman scored. 1 4
Stephanie Hayes flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 4

Tabor - Top of 7th TAB AVI
Hailey Kobler fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Harley McLaughlin struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 4
Khily Brower lined out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 4

Avila - Bottom of 7th TAB AVI


